Keeping records of the RBI Endowment Scheme and complying with the RBI 

requirements.   

II. Research Assistant 

i. Number of Position: 01 (one)  
ii. Mode of selection: Through open advertisement  

iii. Nature of engagement: Temporary  
iv. Level: Research Assistant  

v. Remuneration: Consolidated Rs.22,000 (Rupees twenty-two thousand) only per 
month 

vi. No annual increment, DA, HRA, LTC, PF contribution, LSPC etc.  
vii. Duration: Ordinarily for 01 (One) year and extendable for another  two years based on 

an annual performance review by a Review Committee headed by the RBI Chair